The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been

prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the

International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS).

In preparing the Merged Entity unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of

financial position in accordance with IFRS, the following historical information was

used:

(a) unaudited Activistic 30 June 2016 pro forma consolidated statement of

financial position (refer Section 3.7.3); and

(b) unaudited Plus Connect 30 June 2016 pro forma consolidated statement

of financial position (refer Section 4.8.3).

In preparing the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

no alignment has been made between the accounting policies of Plus Connect

and Activistic. The Directors of Activistic are not aware of any material differences

which would arise on such an alignment.

5.10 Merged Entity 30 June 2016 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position

 UNAUDITED

 Activistic

30 June 2016

(1)Pro Forma

$

Plus Connect

30 June 2016

(2)Pro Forma

$

Acquisition

Adjustments

$

Merged Entity

Pro Forma

$

Current Assets

Cash and cash

equivalents

2,874,830 49,407 - 2,924,237

Trade and other

receivables

52,213 35,141 - 87,354

Inventories - - - -

Other current assets 44,660 384,042 - 428,702

Total Current Assets 2,971,703 468,590 - 3,440,293

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and

equipment

15,608 196,567 - 212,175

Intangible assets - 2,234,835 - 2,234,835

Goodwill - - 3,265,596 3,265,596

Loans 320,000 - (320,000) -

Total Non-Current Assets 335,608 2,431,402 2,945,596 5,712,606

Total Assets 3,307,311 2,899,992 2,945,596 9,152,899

Current Liabilities

3344-05/1611287_5.docx  54

 UNAUDITED

 Activistic

30 June 2016

(1)Pro Forma

$

Plus Connect

30 June 2016

(2)Pro Forma

$

Acquisition

Adjustments

$

Merged Entity

Pro Forma

$

Trade and other

payables

338,404 304,872 78,962 722,238

Provisions 13,956 - - 13,956

Borrowings - 445,000 (320,000) 125,000

Other liabilities - 15,716 - 15,716

Total Current Liabilities 352,360 765,588 (241,038) 876,910

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings - 250,000 (250,000) -

Total Non-Current

Liabilities

- 250,000 (250,000) -

Total Liabilities 352,360 1,015,588 (491,038) 876,910

Net Assets 2,954,951 1,884,404 3,436,634 8,275,989

Equity

Issued capital 16,244,449 8,717,348 (3,067,348) 21,894,449

Reserves 1,614,916 - - 1,614,916

Accumulated losses (14,934,292) (6,832,944) 6,503,982 (15,263,254)

Equity attributable to

owners of the parent 2,925,073 1,884,404 3,436,634 8,246,111

Non-controlling interests 29,878 - - 29,878

Total Equity 2,954,951 1,884,404 3,436,634 8,275,989

Notes:

1. Refer to table 3.7.3.

2. Refer to table 4.8.3.

Acquisition Adjustments:

Purchase consideration Book value $ Adjustments

$

Allocation

$

Shares issued 5,400,000 - 5,400,000

Unlisted Options issued - - -

Total consideration 5,400,000 - 5,400,000

Net assets acquired

Cash and cash equivalents 49,407 - 49,407

Trade and other receivables 35,141 - 35,141

Other current assets 384,042 - 384,042

3344-05/1611287_5.docx  55

Property, plant and

equipment

196,567 - 196,567

Intangible assets 2,234,835 - 2,234,835

Trade and other payables (304,875) - (304,875)

Borrowings (445,000) - (445,000)

Other liabilities (15,716) - (15,716)

 2,134,404 - 2,134,404

The fair value of the net assets of Plus Connect to be acquired will ultimately be

determined at the date of closing of the transaction. Therefore, it is likely that the

fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired will vary from those shown above

and the differences may be material.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement of financial position for

the Merged Entity assumes the successful acquisition of 100% of the Plus Connect

Shares by Activistic and records the following acquisition adjustments:

(a) to record the purchase consideration for the Plus Connect net assets. This